PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Benito Di Franco	07/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innovative Trailer Design Technologies Inc.	
Street Address:	1715 Britannia Road E.	
City:	Mississauga, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4W 2A3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12835219

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-2275

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-775-1200

Email: docketing@sandw.com

Correspondent Name: SULLIVAN & WORCESTER LLP

Address Line 1: 1666 K Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22298.0003US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melanie DeMattia

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024674 FRAME: 0124 CH \$40.00 1283

501230793

Our File: 45031-0008
WORLDWIDE
PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I, **DI FRANCO**, **Benito** (ASSIGNOR), whose address is 103 Grand Vellore Crescent, Vaughan, Ontario L4H 0P1, Canada, hereby irrevocably assign and also confirm that on or prior to the filing date of the patent application described below, ASSIGNOR did irrevocably assign to **Innovative Trailer Design Technologies Inc.** (ASSIGNEE), whose address is 1715 Britannia Road E., Mississauga, Ontario L4W 2A3, Canada, and it's successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

SIDE SKIRT MOUNTING ASSEMBLY FOR CONTAINER CHASSIS

as described in United States provisional patent application number 61/324,059, filed on April 14, 2010 and any letters patent or other forms of intellectual or industrial property which may be granted for said invention including without limitation any divisions, re-examinations, or re-issues of any patent for said invention (collectively termed herein "Patents"), and any application for said Patents.

I agree to do all things and to execute without additional consideration any documents which may reasonably be required by the assignee to register this assignment.

Signed at <u>Missis Cauca, On</u> this day of _/

. 2010

Nitness (sign)

DIFRANCO Regill

Witness Name (please print)

PATENT

REEL: 024674 FRAME: 0125

RECORDED: 07/13/2010